Google+ Badge

Tuesday, September 29, 2015

Great Britain: Flower Marie Sheep Milk Cheese recalled

The Golden Cross Cheese Company Ltd is recalling five batches of Flower Marie Sheep Milk Cheese on a precautionary basis because of the presence of Listeria monocytogenes.Listeria monocytogenes is a bacterium that can cause food poisoning, particularly among key vulnerable groups, including pregnant women, unborn and newborn babies, those over 60 years old, and anyone with reduced immunity.
Product details
Product: Flower Marie Sheep Milk Cheese
Pack size: 200g and 600g
Batch codes: 246, 244, 240, 236, 232
'Best before' date: all date codes
Action taken by the company
The Golden Cross Cheese Company Ltd is recalling the above product and has contacted its customers. A point-of-sale notice will be displayed by businesses selling this product. The notice alerts customers to the recall and advises them of what actions to take if they have bought the product
No other The Golden Cross Cheese Company Ltd products are known to be affected.
If you have bought the above product, do not eat it. Instead, return it to the store that you bought it from for a full refund.

No comments:

Post a Comment